
Standard Form Number: SF-CiOOD-48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

October 14,2021

\,IR. ALWAYNE DEAN I\,IATEOS DELIGERO
Authori zed Repres entative/Partner
BLACKPAJAMA CONfANY
214 J. Royes Strset'
Sorsogon City By:

Dear \tk Deligero:

City Mayor

Conforme: IJtl
MR. A LWAYNE ddnN Oreos DELICERO
Authorized Representative/Partrier
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
214 J. Reyss Street'
Sorsogon City

Date: lot t*l Y

coMMtssroil oil AUD|T
oilcr of the Audlt Team Leader

Audit l?am l5{1, LGS F - Sorsogon

RECEIVED

Drte:

LGU-So!'s n City

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved, we are pleased to
infonn you that the PRoCLTREMENT o[' 9-trNITs +srRoKE G&{ss currER t'oR cAyoN
soRsocoN PRoGRAM m the amount of one [Iundred Filty Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety Seven (P 155,997.00 ) Pesos is hereby awarded to you

Very truly ydurs,

*, ilIil8.*aMoR

(-;PMU
iok5060f{ cl'i \

RE

8Y

i3Y:

tOCI

?ru\1s 0i.i

,r I iE: )r1

l.J

cre

EIVEN



one

ALWAYNE DEAN MATEOS DELIGERO
( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) of the other part

Proprietor of BLA

8y:

WHERIAS the Entity' invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary servr

OFg-trNITS +STROKE G&,\SS CUTTER f'OR GAYON SORSOGON PROGRAM during the State ofHealth

Emergency and has accepted a B id by the Suppiier for the supply of those goods and sew ices in the surn

One Hunfued Ffiy Five Thousaad Nrne Hunfued Nndy Seven (P 155,97.00 )Pesos

thereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW TTtrS AGREENTENT WITNESSETH ASFOLLOWS:

In lhis Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by ttre 2016 revised Implernenting Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deerned to form and be read and

construed as integral part of lhis Agreement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. Technical Specifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

Contract No. 216-2021-5

CONTRACT AGREEI,IE\.7

THIS AGREEMENT made this lSth day of October ,2OZl between
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the * Ent$" )

ll

I

)

bidding envelopes, as armexes,

Bidder's response lo request for cl

to the bid, if any, resulting from the

Performance Secruity;

comMrssl0r{ of{ AUDIT
ofthe Audlt Team [eadef

tGS f - Sorsogon

ED

conPjtill,l 
t-r

d uation:
,r)H5C}60il cti ,

RE ttt

t

1

c.o
\f;r

NE
<

rEl

il

Wiruring bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documenti/statem dirlt,tdirlBltred in the Bidder's
submitted (e.9.,

a

lll

lv.
rly:

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: an$16;

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws andror the

Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winnine bidder aerees that
additional contract documents or information Drcscr ibed bv the GPPB

F
e
A

I
aalltE

tlro re subs for submissi flor th e contract ex€cutit uell a

such as the Notice to Proceed Var and Warr anlv Securitial ionz

J

shall lik form oart ofthe C0ntract.

3. In consideration for the sum of One Hundred Fifu Five Thousond Ntae Han&ed
Ninay Seven (P 155,997.00 ) Pesos or such other sums as may

BI^A,CKPAJAMA COMPANY agrees to vrz PRoCUREM

STROKE GRASS CUTTER FOR GAYON SORSOGON PROGRAM

with hisiher/its Bid.

be

tc

l'-u"-..*^''"-> 'J So rt

0 riii';"it"'*

*gp."riilG

)

Office o

n

in
1



The Citv Government of Sorsoqon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hercto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the I ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

Moorou*oMA. E. HAMOR

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

ALWAYNE DEAN

Partner

for:

BLIICXPAJAMA COMPANY

REUBLIC OF THE PIilLPPINES
PRO!'INCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OFSORSOGON

BEFORE ME this day
ilov 1st1fl

2021 in the City ofSorsogon,
Province ofSorsogon, Philippines, personally appeaed :

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. }IAMOR 98-889852

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that tte ssne is free and vohmtary act and deed oflhe emtities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting of trro (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgernent is written md signed by the pa'ties hereto on the left
margin of each ad every page thereof md their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set the , the yea and place
above written.

ATTY, JO LGUERAS
Nota Publ ntil Dec. 31, 2021

rsogon Province

Doc No
Page No.
Book No.
Series of

)
)
)

Roll No. 53054

Notarial Commission No. 2019'12/040

l8P Liletime No, 015614 01'06'2017 hsig City

PTR No. 3590012 01'04'l021hrsogon City

MCl.t CoMPLIANCI l{0. Vll00N954 09'2S2019 PuigCrty

B. tlores 5t., Piot, Sorso8on CitY

Vs

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

_w-'.



.8

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

()ctober le 2O2t

MR. ALWAYNE DEAN MATEOS DELIGERO
Authorized Representative,iPartner
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
214 J. Reyes Street'
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Deligero:

\rery tnrly yours,

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

BY:

NOTICE TO PROCEED

coMMlssroN OI{ AUDII
Office ot the Audit Te.m leader{Udit'4371 85-02, IGS F - Sorsogon

R

By;

0ate

ECE

The attached contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to
BLACKPAJAIIIA COMPANY that delivery may corlmence on the pRoCURE&rtr.rr or. g-
LINITS 4-srRoKE GRAss currER FoR GAyoN soR pRocRAM , effective
immediately.

Accordingly, you are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the rcrms and
conditions stipulated in the contract and the date shall be noilater than 5 days from receipt of this
notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by sigmng both copies in the space
provided below.

,,^ ,I{h[ IIAMOR
Citv lv{ayor

I acknowledge receipr of this Norice on f d re [-r't
LGU-Sorsooon

0ci

(JPM(J
,0t{5060il ct-r r

E IVEIl

D* t

t

1r
dct)

11901, n

.rtrf.
r]

U
I fil ITTryce

Authorized Signanre: _

HE

VED

,=T.\


